
JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY
FALL 2006 ENROLLMENT PROFILE

Fall 2006 Fall 2005 % change

TOTAL ENROLLMENT
New Freshmen Admission
Undergraduate Enrollment
Graduate Enrollment
In-State Enrollment
Out-of-State Enrollment
International Enrollment

8,256
   899
6,523
1,733
6,963
1,219
     74

8,416
1,159
6,660
1,756
7,194
1,171
     51

-1.9%
-22.5%
-2.1%
-1.4%
-3.3%
4.1%
4.5%

OTHER FACTS

Fall 2006 Enrollment Composition of Colleges

Colleges/Schools # %

College of Business
College of Education & Human
    School of Administrative Leadership
    School of Instructional Leadership
College of Liberal Arts
    School of Communications
    School of Fine & Performing Arts
    School of Social & Behavioral Sciences
College of Lifelong Learning
College of Science, Engineering & Technology
    School of Engineering
    School of Science & Technology
College of Public Service
   School of Policy & Planning
   School of Public Health
   School of Social Work
Unclassified Majors

1,362
1,748
   316
1,432
1,806
   510
   261
1,035
     33
1,797
   458
1,339
   765
   113
   320
   332
   745

 16.49%
 21.18%
  3.83%
17.35%
 21.87%
  6.18%
  3.16%
12.53%
   0.39%
 21.76%
  5.55%
16.21%
   9.28%
  1.37%
  3.88%
  4.03%
   9.03%

 FALL 2006 HIGHEST ENROLLMENT PROGRAMS

Top Five Undergraduate Programs # Top Five Graduate Programs #

Biology
Elementary Education
Business Administration
Accounting
Criminal Justice

803
513
505
312
297

Public Health
Early Childhood Education
Guidance and Counseling
Computer Science
Sociology
Teaching

93
79
78
66
60
60


