JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY
<b>FALL 2006 ENROLLMENT PROFILE</b>

	Fall 2006	Fall 2005	% change
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	8,256	8,416	-1.9%
New Freshmen Admission	899	1,159	-22.5%
Undergraduate Enrollment	6,523	6,660	-2.1%
Graduate Enrollment	1,733	1,756	-1.4%
In-State Enrollment	6,963	7,194	-3.3%
Out-of-State Enrollment	1,219	1,171	4.1%
International Enrollment	74	51	4.5%

## OTHER FACTS

## Fall 2006 Enrollment Composition of Colleges

Colleges/Schools	#	%
College of Business	1,362	16.49%
College of Education & Human	1,748	21.18%
School of Administrative Leadership	316	3.83%
School of Instructional Leadership	1,432	17.35%
College of Liberal Arts	1,806	21.87%
School of Communications	510	6.18%
School of Fine & Performing Arts	261	3.16%
School of Social & Behavioral Sciences	1,035	12.53%
College of Lifelong Learning	33	0.39%
College of Science, Engineering & Technology	1,797	21.76%
School of Engineering	458	5.55%
School of Science & Technology	1,339	16.21%
College of Public Service	765	9.28%
School of Policy & Planning	113	1.37%
School of Public Health	320	3.88%
School of Social Work	332	4.03%
Unclassified Majors	745	9.03%

## FALL 2006 HIGHEST ENROLLMENT PROGRAMS

Top Five Undergraduate Programs	#	Top Five Graduate Programs	#
Biology	803	Public Health	93
Elementary Education	513	Early Childhood Education	79
Business Administration	505	Guidance and Counseling	78
Accounting	312	Computer Science	66
Criminal Justice	297	Sociology	60
		Teaching	60